

## Brookfield Real Estate Services Inc. to Host Quarterly Conference Call Friday, August 10, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. ET

**TORONTO, August 1, 2018** – Brookfield Real Estate Services Inc. (TSX: BRE) today announced that it will host a conference call on Friday, August 10, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. ET to discuss its second quarter results.

To access the call please dial in or connect via webcast as shown below:

By phone: (888) 231-8191 or (647) 427-7450.

## Via webcast: https://event.on24.com/wcc/r/1798154/C2AD2E0B64531DF1EE6F9BF2375F47D4

Please connect approximately ten minutes prior to the beginning of the call to ensure participation.

A transcript of the conference call will be available on the Company's website by Wednesday, August 15, 2018.

## About Brookfield Real Estate Services Inc.

Brookfield Real Estate Services Inc. is a leading provider of services to residential real estate brokers and a network of over 18,000 REALTORS®<sup>1</sup>. We operate in Canada under the Royal LePage, Via Capitale and Johnston & Daniel brands. For more information, go to <u>www.Brookfieldresinc.com</u>.

Brookfield Real Estate Services Inc. is an affiliate of Brookfield Asset Management, a leading global alternative asset manager with over \$250 billion of assets under management. For more information, go to <u>www.Brookfield.com</u>.

For more information, please contact: Sarah Louise Gardiner Director of Investor Relations Brookfield Real Estate Services Inc. sarahlouise.gardiner@brookfieldres.com Tel: 416-510-5783

<sup>1</sup>REALTORS<sup>®</sup> is a trademark identifying real estate licensees in Canada who are members of the Canadian Real Estate Association.